meEmg A0

DATE _ November 20, 2007

COUNCIL ACTION FORM

SUBJECT: ACCEPTANCE OF COMPLETION AND FINAL PAYMENT FOR WATER
POLLUTION CONTROL PLANT CLARIFIER PAINTING PROJECT

BACKGROUND:

On June 12, 2007, the City Council awarded a contract to HEG Painting in the amount
of $170,000.00. This contract provided for the painting of one primary and one
intermediate/final clarifier at the WPC Plant.

All work included in this contract has been completed. There were no change orders to
the contract. A copy of the engineer’s Statement of Completion is attached.

ALTERNATIVES:

1. Accept completion and authorize final payment, in accordance with the contract, to
HEG Painting for the painting of two clarifiers at the WPC Plant.

2. Do not autherize final payment to HEG Painting.

MANAGER’S RECOMMENDED ACTION:

It is the recommendation of the City Manager that the City Council adopt Alternative No.
1, thereby accepting completion and authorizing final payment, in accordance with the
contract, to HEG Painting for the painting of two clarifiers at the WPC Plant.




300 East Fifth Street, Building 1
Ames, IA 50010
Phone 515-239-5150 + Fax 515-239-5251

http:/fwvew.cityofames org/waterweb

Caring People
Quality Programs
Exceptional Service

| ENGINEER'S STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

WPC Plant Clarifier Painting Project
Contract No. 2007-196

Engineer: Ames Water and Pollution Control Depariment

| Contractor: HEG Painting

| hereby state that the painting of two WPC Plant clarifiers, by a contract dated June 12, 2007,
has been satisfactorily completed in general compliance with the terms, conditions, and
stipulations of said contract.

The work was completed on October 30, 2007.

| further state that the total amount due the contractor for the fulfillment of said contract is
$170,000.00.

1 d‘i‘l {-QLTJMV\W\-% Date: I\BQMW 2007

| Lyle Hammmes, P.E., Environmental Engineer
Water and Pollution Control Department




